Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

M E M O R A N D U M - AGENDA CHANGES/SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: JULY 23, 2012

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Ordinance 12-29, An Ordinance of the Homer City Council Amending Homer City Code Chapter 15.10.010 to Exclude Oscar Munson Subdivision Lot 34 from the Ocean Drive Loop Special Service District. Lewis/Wythe.

Written public comment.

Page 1

Ordinance 12-30, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Accepting and Appropriating a Legislative Grant in the Amount of \$8,150,000 for Construction of the Natural Gas Pipeline from Anchor Point to Homer and Kachemak City. City Manager.

Grant Agreement Page 5
Corrections from City Attorney Klinkner Page 27

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 12-069, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Initiating a Special Assessment District to Provide a Natural Gas Distribution System in the City, and Authorizing the City Manager to Prepare a Proposed Improvement Plan. City Manager.

Written public comment

Page 30

Resolution 12-070, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Approving a Main Extension Contribution in Aid of Construction Agreement Between the City of Homer and Enstar Natural Gas Company for Construction of a Natural Gas Main Extension from Anchor Point through Homer to the Eastern Boundary of Kachemak City and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Manager.

Main Extension Contribution in Aid of Construction Agreement

AGENDA CHANGES/SUPPLEMENTAL	AGENDA
July 23, 2012	

RECOMMENDATION:

Voice consensus to changes under Agenda Approval.

Fiscal Note: N/A